9/149Siemens ST 70 · 2015
9
■ Technical specifications (continued)
I/O systems
ET 200 systems for the control cabinet
ET 200S - I/O modules
Analog electronic modules
Article number 6ES7134-4GB11-

ET200S, EL-MOD., 2AI
HS I-4WIRE, 0-20MA
Product type designation
Supply voltage
Load voltage L+
• Rated value (DC) 24 V; From power
module
24 V 24 V; From power
module
24 V 24 V
• short-circuit protection Yes
• Reverse polarity protection Yes Yes Yes Yes
Input current
from load voltage L+ (without load),
max.
30 mA 48 mA 125 mA 80 mA 80 mA; without load
from backplane bus 3.3 V DC, max. 10 mA 10 mA 10 mA 10 mA 10 mA
Output voltage
Power supply to the transmitters
• present Yes Yes Yes
• short-circuit proof Yes Yes; approx. 200 mA
for module
Yes
Encoder supply
Number of outputs 2
Type of output voltage 24 V
short-circuit protection Yes
Output current
• nominal 80 mA; Per channel
• permissible range 0 to 90 mA
Power losses
Power loss, typ. 0.6 W 1.2 W 0.6 W 1.9 W 1.9 W
Address area
Address space per module
• Address space per module, max. 4 byte 4 byte 8 byte 4 byte 4 byte
Analog inputs
Number of analog inputs 2 2 4 2 2
permissible input voltage for voltage
input (destruction limit), max.
35 V; Permanent
permissible input current for current
input (destruction limit), max.
40 mA 50 mA 30 mA; limited
electronically
30 mA
Cycle time (all channels) max. Number of active
channels per module x
basic conversion time
0.5 ms; 0.5 ms for
2 channels without
noise suppression,
18 / 21 ms per channel
with noise suppression
40 ms; 33 to 40 ms 250 µs 250 µs
Input ranges
• Voltage No No No Yes No
• Current Yes Yes Yes No Yes
• Thermocouple No No No No No
• Resistance thermometer No No No No No
• Resistance No No No No No
ST70_2015_Kap09_EN.book  Seite 149  Donnerstag, 21. Mai 2015  11:58 11
© Siemens AG 2015
9/150 Siemens ST 70 · 2015
9
■ Technical specifications (continued)
I/O systems
ET 200 systems for the control cabinet
ET 200S - I/O modules
Analog electronic modules
Input ranges (rated values),
voltages
• 1 V to 5 V Yes
• Input resistance (1 V to 5 V) 120 kΩ

ET200S, EL-MOD.,
2AI RTD HF, 15BIT
Product type designation
Supply voltage
Load voltage L+
• Rated value (DC) 24 V; From power
module
24 V; From power
module
24 V; From power
module
24 V; From power
module
24 V; From power
module
• Reverse polarity protection Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Input current
from load voltage L+ (without load),
max.
30 mA 30 mA 30 mA 30 mA 30 mA
from backplane bus 3.3 V DC, max. 10 mA 10 mA 10 mA 10 mA 10 mA
Output voltage
Power supply to the transmitters
• present Yes
• short-circuit proof Yes
Power losses
Power loss, typ. 0.6 W 0.6 W 0.6 W 0.6 W 0.6 W
Address area
Address space per module
• Address space per module, max. 4 byte 8 byte 8 byte 4 byte 4 byte
Article number 6ES7134-4GB11-
0AB0
6ES7134-4MB02-
0AB0
6ES7134-4GD00-
0AB0
6ES7134-4FB52-
0AB0
6ES7134-4GB62-
0AB0
ET200S, EL-MOD., 2AI
STD I-4DMU, 0-20MA,
ET200S, EL-MOD., 2AI
HF I, +/-20MA
ET200S, EL-MOD., 4AI
STANDARD I 2-WIRE
ET200S, EL-MOD., 2AI
HS U, +/-10V, 15BIT
ET200S, EL-MOD., 2AI
HS I-4WIRE, 0-20MA
ST70_2015_Kap09_EN.book  Seite 152  Donnerstag, 21. Mai 2015  11:58 11
© Siemens AG 2015
9/163Siemens ST 70 · 2015
9
I/O systems
ET 200 systems for the control cabinet
ET 200S - I/O modules
Analog electronic modules
■ Ordering data Article No. Article No.
Analog input modules
Ordering unit 1 item
• 2 AI U High Speed 6ES7134-4FB52-0AB0
• 2 AI U Standard 6ES7134-4FB01-0AB0
• 2 AI U High Feature 6ES7134-4LB02-0AB0
• 2 AI I Standard 2-wire 6ES7134-4GB01-0AB0
• 2 AI I High Speed 2-wire 6ES7134-4GB52-0AB0
• 2 AI High Speed 4-wire 6ES7134-4GB62-0AB0
• 2 AI I Standard 4-wire 6ES7134-4GB11-0AB0
• 2 AI I High Feature 2-wire/4-wire
(15 bits + sign)
6ES7134-4MB02-0AB0
• 2 AI RTD standard 6ES7134-4JB51-0AB0
• 2 AI TC Standard 6ES7134-4JB01-0AB0